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Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received various proposals for reservoir projects from the States during the years 2010-11 and 2011-
12;

(b) if so, the State-wise details of the projects approved during the said period;

(c) the State-wise funds allocated for each of the projects and the amount spent thereon; and

(d) the expected time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Yes, Madam, 12 Nos. (11 New & 1 Revised) and 20 Nos. (16 New & 4 Revised) proposals of reservoir projects have been received in Central Water Commission (CWC) during the years 2010-11 and 2011-12, respectively for appraisal.

(b) Out of the above 32 proposals, 7 proposals of new projects have been accorded investment clearance by Planning Commission and 2 proposals of revised estimates have been accepted by Advisory Committee of MoWR. The details of the above 9 projects are at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) The Central assistance released, expenditure incurred during 2010-11 & 2011-12 and the expected time for completion of the above 9 projects are at Annexure-II.
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